
LSHS Foreign Language (Languages Other Than English) Tutorial Hours 

2017-2018 

AM – 8:15-8:45 

PM – 4:20-4:50 

Teacher Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Devoto Available A days both AM and PM.  B days by appointment only. 

Pienaar   PM  AM 

Bonilla  AM PM   

DeHoyos   AM PM  

Leonard   AM PM  

Lopez Available every AM.  Never available for PM. 

Castañeda Available B days both AM and PM.  Never available on A days. 

Thomas (French)  AM PM   

Chestnut (French) Available B days both AM and PM.  Never available on A days. 

Thompson (ASL) Available A days both AM and PM.  Never available on B days. 

 

All teachers are available for additional tutorial times by appointment, unless specifically listed as unavailable on 

the chart above.   

Traveling teachers are unable to commit to specific recurring days of the week due to the nature of block 

scheduling. 

Students can also visit another teacher of the same language if his or her teacher is unavailable. 

Contact information: 

DevotoM@friscoisd.org   LopezSe@friscoisd.org  

PienaarG@friscoisd.org   CastanedaD@friscoisd.org  

BonillaM@friscoisd.org   ThomasC@friscoisd.org  

DeHoyosJ@friscoisd.org   ChestnutP@friscoisd.org  

LeonardK@friscoisd.org   ThompsonD@friscoisd.org  
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